Based on the Customer’s meter read date, deliveries of electricity will start on a date set by Customer’s 
EDC. 

Contract Term/ 
Length 

months 

Cancellation/ Early 
Termination Fees 

Yes.  Residential Customers will pay Polaris an early termination fee of one hundred forty-nine dollars 
($149.00) if the remaining term is twelve (12) months or less, and two hundred forty-nine dollars 
($249.00) if the remaining term exceeds twelve (12) months.  Small business Customers will pay 
Polaris an early cancellation fee equal to the positive difference between (A) the dollar amount 
Customer would have paid to Polaris for the projected amount of electricity to be consumed by you for